Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities nor is it calculated to invite any such offer or invitation. In particular, this announcement does not constitute and is not an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy securities in Hong Kong, the United States or elsewhere.

Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from such registration requirement. Any public offering of securities in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus that would be obtained from the issuer or selling security holder and that would contain detailed information regarding the company and management, as well as financial statements. The securities described herein have not been and will not be registered in the United States.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON

THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED



FUBON BANK (HONG KONG) LIMITED

(incorporated with limited liability in Hong Kong)

The issue of U.S.\$200,000,000 Dated Subordinated Fixed Rate Notes due 2020 (the "Notes") by Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited on 30 November 2010 under its U.S.\$1,000,000,000 Euro Medium Term Note Programme (the "**Programme**") (Stock Code: 4504)

Joint Lead Managers

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, SINGAPORE BRANCH

and

UBS AG, HONG KONG BRANCH

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and permission to deal in the Notes to be issued under the Programme as described in the Offering Circular dated 23 June 2010 and the Pricing Supplement dated 22 November 2010. The listing of and permission to deal in the Notes is expected to become effective on 1 December 2010.

On behalf of the Board **Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited Pei-Hwa Thomas Liang** *Managing Director*

Hong Kong, 24 November 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises of Pei-Hwa Thomas LIANG (Managing Director), James YIP as Executive Directors; Ming-Hsing (Richard) TSAI (Chairman), Ming-Chung (Daniel) TSAI (Vice Chairman), Victor KUNG, David CHANG Kuo-Chun, Michael CHANG Ming-Yuen as Non-Executive Directors; and Robert James KENRICK, Moses TSANG, Hung SHIH as Independent Non-Executive Directors.